
Ronin Thumb Controller Product Release Notes 

© 2015 DJI. All Rights Reserved. 

 

Date       

Thumb Controller Firmware Version  

Receiver Firmware Version  

Receiver Radio Firmware Version 

DJI Assistant App iOS Version 

DJI Ronin App Android Version      

PC Assistant Version 

MAC Assistant Version 

User Manual Version      

2016/01/07 

1.2 

1.0 

1.1.0.0   

1.1.26 

1.0.7 

2.2  

2.2 

1.0 

 

Major Updates 

1. Thumb Controller firmware v1.2, Receiver Radio firmware v1.1.0.0, PC/MAC Assistant v2.2. 

2. Optimized wireless communication.  

 

 

Note 

Ensure that all devices, including the Ronin-M remote controller, internal receiver, thumb controller and receiver radio, are updated to the 

latest firmware version at the same time. 
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Date       

Thumb Controller Firmware Version  

Receiver Firmware Version  

Receiver Radio Firmware Version 

DJI Assistant App iOS Version 

DJI Ronin App Android Version      

PC Assistant Version 

MAC Assistant Version 

User Manual Version      

2015/08/06 

1.1 

1.0 

1.0   

1.1.25 

1.0.6 

1.9  

1.9  

1.0 

 

Major Updates: 

Updated the Thumb Controller firmware to v1.1 and the PC/MAC Assistant firmware to v1.9. 

1. Improved stability for the wireless connection between the Thumb Controller and the Ronin or Ronin-M. 

2. Fixed issue of the Thumb Controller and Receiver firmware unable to be upgraded by the PC/MAC Assistant. 

 


