Ronin Thumb Controller Product Release Notes

Date	2016/01/07
Thumb Controller Firmware Version	1.2
Receiver Firmware Version	1.0
Receiver Radio Firmware Version	1.1.0.0
DJI Assistant App iOS Version	1.1.26
DJI Ronin App Android Version	1.0.7
PC Assistant Version	2.2
MAC Assistant Version	2.2
User Manual Version	1.0

Major Updates

- 1. Thumb Controller firmware v1.2, Receiver Radio firmware v1.1.0.0, PC/MAC Assistant v2.2.
- 2. Optimized wireless communication.

Note

Ensure that all devices, including the Ronin-M remote controller, internal receiver, thumb controller and receiver radio, are updated to the latest firmware version at the same time.

Ronin Thumb Controller Product Release Notes

Date	2015/08/06
Thumb Controller Firmware Version	1.1
Receiver Firmware Version	1.0
Receiver Radio Firmware Version	1.0
DJI Assistant App iOS Version	1.1.25
DJI Ronin App Android Version	1.0.6
PC Assistant Version	1.9
MAC Assistant Version	1.9
User Manual Version	1.0

Major Updates:

Updated the Thumb Controller firmware to v1.1 and the PC/MAC Assistant firmware to v1.9.

- 1. Improved stability for the wireless connection between the Thumb Controller and the Ronin or Ronin-M.
- 2. Fixed issue of the Thumb Controller and Receiver firmware unable to be upgraded by the PC/MAC Assistant.